

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 942 OF 2025**

**AARTI VIRENDRA BANDI**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

**...**

**Mr. Prasad Pradeep Kulkarni, Advocate for Applicant**

**Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for Respondent/State**

**...**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3667 OF 2025**

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. List the matter for further consideration on 03/02/2026.
2. Interim protection, if any, to continue.

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**