

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 942 OF 2025

Aarti Virendra Bandi

...Applicant

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Another

...Respondents

Mr. Tejas C. Dalvi i/by Prasad P. Kulkarni, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Shaharukh Mujawar a/w Mr. K.M. Mujawar i/by Mr. T.S. Sagari
and Ms. Zeenat Shaikh for Respondent No.2.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Shaharukh Mujawar submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.2. He seeks time.

2. Learned Advocate for applicant has filed a leave note.

3. Stand over to 5th March, 2026.

4. Interim relief, if any to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

