

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 942 OF 2025

Aarti Virendra BandiApplicant
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And AnotherRespondents

Adv. Nakul Vivek Shukla i/b Adv. Prasad P. Kulkarni, for Applicant.
Mr. Chandrakant D. Mali, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
DATE : 5th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.

1. When the matter is called out, none appear for Respondent No.2.
2. In order to afford an opportunity to the Respondent No.2 to appear or be represented in the matter, stand over to 13th March, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)